RESOLVED, That the action of this Board taken July 13, 1956, approving the Compensation Plan for the Commonwealth, effective August 1, 1956, be amended to provide for the following revisions, Amendment Codes 324-1 through 324-5 which shall take effect July 1, 1974; and be it further

RESOLVED, That employes on an active pay status in these classes as of July 1, 1974, shall receive a one-step pay increase, as of July 1, 1974, without a change in their anniversary dates; and be it further

RESOLVED, That employes who were placed in these classes or returned from leave without pay from July 2, 1974, up to and including the date of this resolution shall receive a one-step pay increase, effective the date they were placed in these classes, or returned from leave without pay, without a change in their anniversary dates; and be it further

RESOLVED, That employes in these classes who return from leave without pay after the date of this resolution, shall be placed on a step in the pay range which represents a one-step increase over that step at which they would have been placed in the pay range in effect prior to the effective date of this resolution; and be it further

RESOLVED, That notice of proposed rule making pursuant to Sections 201 and 202 of the Commonwealth Documents Law (45 P. S. Sections 1201 and 1202) is omitted in accordance with Section 204 of CDL (45 P. S. Section 1204), as this resolution relates only to Commonwealth organization, management or personnel matters.

Amend-			D	FROM			TO		
ment Code	Class Code	Class Title	Pay Rang No.	ige <u>Bi</u> -	Weekly Maximum	Pay Ran No.		Veekly Maximum	
Revisio	ons:		******		6 The Care place of the Care	110	11.111.1111.1111	TELATING	
324-1	4723	Corrections Officer III	38	497.60	630.40	39	522.40	660.00	
324-2	4724	Corrections Officer IV	41	572.80	725.60	42	600.00	760.80	
324-3	4725	Corrections Officer V	44	618.75	785.25	45	648.00	822.75	
324-4	4733	Corrections Matron Supervisor		497.60	630.40	39	522.40	660.00	
324-5	4734	Corrections Matron Supervisor	41.	572.80	725.60	42	600.00	760.80	
				,					

Executive Board Minutes - Amendment No. 324 Page 1 of 2 Pages

Secretary Secretary

AUG 1 2 1974

GOVERNOUS OUTICE OFFICE OF ALLMANDEMARION DIRECTOR OF IMPRESONMENT

a little of the
Sul former little
Marcul Jayan
Actorney General (A) E Linear Lucker
Secretary of the Commonwealth
· (Marie (1 TIA Chara)
Secretary of Property & Supplies
Secretary of Labor & Industry
Millettererel
Secretary of Transportation
1://///////////////////////////////////
Secretary of Community Affairs

Fland Secretary

Executive Board Minutes - Amendment No. 324 Page 2 of 2 Pages